03/13/2018 504817475

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4864210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORY EUGENE BURKE	10/23/2014
KATHERINE KYLE FEENEY	10/24/2014
DIVANNY I. LAMAS	10/24/2014
MARC VINCENT ROBICHAUD	10/23/2014
MATTHEW G. NESS	10/23/2014
CLARA E. LEE	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPLUNK INC.		
Street Address:	270 BRANNAN STREET		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107-2007		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15885486			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: TQUICK@SHB.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (NIKE, INC.) INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPLK.285789
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TASHA QUICK
SIGNATURE:	/Tasha Quick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 045191 FRAME: 0519 504817475

Total Attachments: 14
source=285789#page1.tif
source=285789#page2.tif
source=285789#page3.tif
source=285789#page4.tif
source=285789#page5.tif
source=285789#page6.tif
source=285789#page7.tif
source=285789#page8.tif
source=285789#page9.tif
source=285789#page10.tif
source=285789#page11.tif
source=285789#page12.tif
source=285789#page13.tif
source=285789#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 045191 FRAME: 0520

10/30/2014 503040945

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3087543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORY EUGENE BURKE	10/23/2014
KATHERINE KYLE FEENEY	10/24/2014
DIVANNY I. LAMAS	10/24/2014
MARC VINCENT ROBICHAUD	10/23/2014
MATTHEW G. NESS	10/23/2014
CLARA E. LEE	10/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPLUNK INC.
Street Address:	250 BRANNAN ST.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	62060551				
Application Number:	14526454				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557241

Email: amanda@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC Address Line 1: 601 W MAIN Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP0014U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. MORASCH
SIGNATURE:	/ Dave Morasch 42905 /
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

PAIENI REEL: 085009 FRAME: 0627 503040945

Total Attachments: 12 source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page7.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page9.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page10.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page11.tif source=SP0014UExecutedAssignments#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 0**35009** FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Cory Eugene Burke

San Bruno, CA, USA

have invented Statistics Time Chart Interface Row Mode Drill Down (Docket No. SP0014U),

described, illustrated, and claimed in a provisional application in the United States of America filed on

October 6, 2014 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/060,551.

WHEREAS, SPLUNK INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street,

San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 035009 FRAME: 0629

inventions	before	competent	International	Authorities	and in	any	and all	countries	foreign	to the	United
States in w	hich ap	plications f	or Letters Pat	ent can be s	o made	or L	etters P	atent so of	otained.		

/<u>Cory Eugene Burke</u>/ Cory Eugene Burke

Oct 23, 2014

Date

PATENT REEL: 0**35009** FRAME: 062**0**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Katherine Kyle Feeney

Oakland, CA, USA

have invented Statistics Time Chart Interface Row Mode Drill Down (Docket No. SP0014U),

described, illustrated, and claimed in a provisional application in the United States of America filed on

October 6, 2014 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/060,551.

WHEREAS, SPLUNK INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street,

San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 045099 FRAME: 0625

inventions	before	competent	International	Authorities	and ir	any	and	all	countries	foreign	to	the	United
States in v	which ap	plications f	or Letters Pat	tent can be s	o made	e or L	etter	s Pa	atent so ob	otained.			

/<u>Karkerine Feeney</u>/ Katherine Kyle Feeney

Oct 24, 2014

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Divanny I. Lamas

San Francisco, CA, USA

have invented Statistics Time Chart Interface Row Mode Drill Down (Docket No. SP0014U),

described, illustrated, and claimed in a provisional application in the United States of America filed on

October 6, 2014 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/060,551.

WHEREAS, SPLUNK INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street,

San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 035099 FRAME: 0623

inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed:

Oct 24, 2014

ranny I. Lamas Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Marc Vincent Robichaud

San Francisco, CA, USA

have invented Statistics Time Chart Interface Row Mode Drill Down (Docket No. SP0014U),

described, illustrated, and claimed in a provisional application in the United States of America filed on

October 6, 2014 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/060,551.

WHEREAS, SPLUNK INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street,

San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

inventions	before	competent	International	Authorities	and in	any	and all	countries	foreign	to the	United
States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.											

/<u>Marc Robichaud</u> / Marc Vincent Robichaud

Oct 23, 2014

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Matthew G. Ness

Oakland, CA, USA

have invented Statistics Time Chart Interface Row Mode Drill Down (Docket No. SP0014U),

described, illustrated, and claimed in a provisional application in the United States of America filed on

October 6, 2014 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/060,551.

WHEREAS, SPLUNK INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street,

San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 035009 FRAME: 0687

inventions	before	competent	International	Authorities	and in	any	and all	countries	foreign	to the	United
States in w	hich ap	plications f	or Letters Pat	ent can be s	o made	or L	etters P	atent so ob	otained.		

/<u>Marrher G Ness</u>/ Matthew G. Ness

Oct 23, 2014

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Clara E. Lee

Pacifica, CA, USA

have invented Statistics Time Chart Interface Row Mode Drill Down (Docket No. SP0014U),

described, illustrated, and claimed in a provisional application in the United States of America filed on

October 6, 2014 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/060,551.

WHEREAS, SPLUNK INC., the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 250 Brannan Street,

San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and

set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in

and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including

divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and

in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign

thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United

States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said

ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary

or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to

perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and

Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

PATENT

REEL: 035009 FRAME: 0689

inventions l	before	competent	International	Authorities	and in	any a	and all	countries	foreign	to the	United
States in wh	nich app	olications 1	for Letters Pa	tent can be s	o made	or Le	etters Pa	atent so ol	otained.		

/<u>Clasa E Lee</u>/ Clara E. Lee

RECORDED: 00/30/2018

Oct 23, 2014

Date

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 03509 FRAME: 0690**